FOR ALL YOUR

sogemec INSURANCE NEEDS

ASSURANCES

FEDERATION
OF MEDICAL
SPECIALISTS
OF QUEBEC

:: UNDER AGE 65

:: PRECISE ACTIONS,
CLEAR THOUGHTS

Summary of the Drug,
Health and Dental Care
Insurance Plan

:: FROM JANUARY 157 g.o:.. FIV\SQ
TO DECEMBER 31572023 : eqe

:

DRUG INSURANCE -

OPTION 1

DEDUCTIBLE
(per calendar year)

REIMBURSEMENT

Maximal annual contribution
Drugs (direct payment)
Preventive vaccine

Travel and cancellation insurance

$100 individual and single parent

i $200 couple and family

75% up to the maximum RAMQ

: contribution per adult

Drugs available only by prescription
Included

Included ($5,000,000) up to 182 days

DRUG AND HEALTH INSURANCE -

OPTION 2

DEDUCTIBLE (per calendar year)

REIMBURSEMENT
Maximal annual contribution
Drugs (direct payment)

Preventive vaccine

$200 individual and single parent
: $400 couple and family

i 80% up to the maximum RAMQ
: contribution per adult

¢ Drugs available only by prescription
Included

DEDUCTIBLE (per calendar year)

REIMBURSEMENT
(coinsurance) (per calendar year)

Ambulance, ortho-audio-ergo,
lab. expenses

Hearing aids
Therapeutic apparatus
Support stockings
Chiropractor

Chiropractor X-rays
Plastic surgery
Detoxification treatment
Convalescent home
Podiatrist

Physiotherapy, Osteopath
Acupuncturist

Capillary prosthesis (following
a treatment of chemotherapy)

Prosthesis

Reflectometer

Home care expenses following an
hospitalization or day-surgery

Psychologist, social worker
and psychoanalyst

Dietitian

Insulin pump accessories such as
tubings and catheters

Combined with Drug Insurance
¢ 80% of eligible expenses listed below

¢ Included, see contract for more details

$800 per 48 months period
Lifetime maximum: $10,000
3 pairs per calendar year
$30 per treatment, max. 20 treatments
: per calendar year

Unlimited

Maximum per accident: $10,000
$80 per day, lifetime max.: $2,500
Private room

$35 per treatment

: max.: $500 per calendar year

$65 per treatment, maximum
$1,000 per calendar year

:$30 per treatment maximum
¢ 20 treatments per calendar year
¢ Lifetime maximum: $300

$5,000 per limb or prosthesis
$300 per 60 months period
Included subject to limitations —
: see contract for all the details
$95 per consultation, maximum
$1,000 per calendar year

$25 per consultation, max. 20
: consultations per calendar year

$2,500 per calendar year

DRUG INSURANCE -
RAMQ LIST - OPTION 3

DEDUCTIBLE
(per calendar year)

Maximal annual contribution

Drugs (direct payment)

DRUG REFUNDS

$150 individual and single parent
$300 couple and family

: According to the maximum

: established by the RAMQ

Refund limited to drugs listed on the
list of medications of the Régie de
|'assurance maladie du Québec

When the branded drug is claimed and there is a
generic equivalent, the reimbursement will be limited

to the cost of the generic.

DENTAL CARE INSURANCE

To be entitled to the Dental Care Insurance option, you
must be insured under option 2 - Drug and Health
Insurance and the same status must apply to Drug and
Health Insurance and Dental Care Insurance.Please
refer to the chart below for the cost of the Dental Care

Insurance option.

DEDUCTIBLE AND COINSURANCE None

(per calendar year)
Hospitalization

Travel and cancellation insurance

Private room
¢ Included ($5,000,000) up to 182 days

DEDUCTIBLE (per calendar year)
Basic and preventive care

Minor restoration

Major restoration

MAXIMUM (per calendar year)
Orthodontics

¢ $100 per certificate
100% of eligible expenses
80% of eligible expenses
i 50% of eligible expenses
$1,500 per insured

: 50% of eligible expenses,

lifetime max.: $1,500

Dental expenses incurred during the six (6) months fol-
Iowmg the effective date of member's coverage are
e

exclu

d if application for membership is receive

‘éhe insured more than 31 days following the eligibility
ate.
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ADMISSIBILITY

This plan is offered to member in good standing of the

Fédération des médecins spécialistes du Québec.

CHANGE IN COVERAGE STATUS

Participants can change their coverage status when any of
the following events occur:

a) marriage;

b) when the spouse becomes eligible;

c) birth or adoption of a dependent child;

d) death of the spouse or a dependent child;

)
e) on termination of a dependent child’s eligibility;

) when the spouse acquires or loses the right to enrol on
his employer's group plan.

IMPORTANCE NOTICE

Option 3 requires no medical questionnaire (guaranteed

acceptance). This applies to all FMSQ members.

Option 1 (prescription drug, travel and travel cancellation
insurance) and Option 2 (prescription drug, health, travel
and travel cancellation insurance) are subject to the insurer
receiving and approving the “Insurability Report” form for

all medical specialists.

The chosen plan is valid for a minimum of two years, and

no changes are permitted within that period.

Registration forms are available at

https://sogemec.com/en/client-area/medical-specialist-all

You can send us your enrolment form using our secure sign
deposit at https://sogemec.com/en/client-area/medical-

specialist-file-deposit

MONTHLY PREMIUM RATE

(9% TAX NOT INCLUDED)

INDIVIDUAL ~ LESS THAN 30 30 TO 39
OPTION 1 $45.16 $56.45
OPTION 2 $110.45 $138.06
OPTION 3 $23.14 $28.92
DENTAL CARE  $47.24 $47.24
COUPLE LESS THAN 30 30 TO 39
OPTION 1 $90.32 $112.91
OPTION 2 $220.93 $276.15
OPTION 3 $46.27 $57.84
DENTAL CARE  $102.91 $102.91
SINGLE PARENT LESS THAN 30 30 TO 39
OPTION 1 $79.03 $98.80
OPTION 2 $193.31 $241.63
OPTION 3 $40.49 $50.61
DENTAL CARE  §79.51 $79.51
FAMILY LESS THAN 30 30 TO 39
OPTION 1 $124.21 $155.25
OPTION 2 $303.76 $379.69
OPTION 3 $63.62 $79.51
DENTAL CARE  $123.49 $123.49
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40 TO 49
$98.80

$241.63
$50.61

$47.24
40 TO 49

$197.60
$483.26
$101.20
$102.91
40 TO 49

$172.90
$422.86
$88.56
$79.51
40 TO 49
$271.69
$664.47
$139.16
$123.49

:: SHERBROOKE

:: QUEBEC

50 TO 54
$164.94
$403.56

$88.56

$47.24
50 TO 54

$329.99
$807.10
$177.13
$102.91
50 TO 54

$288.65
$706.21
$154.98
$79.51
50 TO 54
$453.59
$1109.77
$243.53
$123.49

55TO 64

$177.08

$431.61
$88.56

$47.24
55 TO 64

$354.16
$863.25
$177.13
$102.91
55TO 64

$309.89
$755.33
$154.98
$79.51
55 TO 64
$486.97
$1186.95
$243.53
$123.49
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