





DRUG INSURANCE - OPTION 1

DEDUCTIBLE (per calendar year)	\$100 individual and single parent \$200 couple and family
REIMBURSEMENT	75% up to the maximum RAMQ
Maximal annual contribution	contribution per adult
Drugs (direct payment)	Drugs available only by prescription
Preventive vaccine	Included
Travel and cancellation insurance	Included (\$5,000,000) up to 182 days

DRUG AND HEALTH INSURANCE - OPTION 2

DEDUCTIBLE (per calendar year)	\$200 individual and single parent \$400 couple and family		
REIMBURSEMENT Maximal annual contribution	80% up to the maximum RAMQ contribution per adult		
Drugs (direct payment)	Drugs available only by prescription		
Preventive vaccine	Included		
DEDUCTIBLE (per calendar year)	Combined with Drug Insurance		
REIMBURSEMENT (coinsurance) (per calendar year)	80% of eligible expenses listed below		
Ambulance, ortho-audio-ergo, lab. expenses	Included, see contract for more details		
Hearing aids	\$800 per 48 months period		
Therapeutic apparatus	Lifetime maximum: \$10,000		
Support stockings	3 pairs per calendar year		
Chiropractor	\$30 per treatment, max. 20 treatments per calendar year		
Chiropractor X-rays	Unlimited		
Plastic surgery	Maximum per accident: \$10,000		
Detoxification treatment	\$80 per day, lifetime max.: \$2,500		
Convalescent home	Private room		
Podiatrist	\$35 per treatment max.: \$500 per calendar year		
Physiotherapy, Osteopath	\$65 per treatment, maximum \$1,000 per calendar year		
Acupuncturist	\$30 per treatment maximum 20 treatments per calendar year		
Capillary prosthesis (following a treatment of chemotherapy)	Lifetime maximum: \$300		
Prosthesis	\$5,000 per limb or prosthesis		
Reflectometer	\$300 per 60 months period		
Home care expenses following an hospitalization or day-surgery	Included subject to limitations – see contract for all the details		
Psychologist, social worker and psychoanalyst	\$95 per consultation, maximum \$1,000 per calendar year		
Dietitian	\$25 per consultation, max. 20 consultations per calendar year		
Insulin pump accessories such as tubings and catheters	\$2,500 per calendar year		
DEDUCTIBLE AND COINSURANCE (per calendar year)	None		
Hospitalization	Private room		
	i		

Included (\$5,000,000) up to 182 days

Travel and cancellation insurance

DRUG INSURANCE - RAMO LIST - OPTION 3

(per calendar year)	\$300 couple and family
Maximal annual contribution	According to the maximum established by the RAMQ
Drugs (direct payment)	Refund limited to drugs listed on the list of medications of the Régie de l'assurance maladie du Québec

\$150 individual and single parent

DRUG REFUNDS

DEDLICTIBLE

When the branded drug is claimed and there is a generic equivalent, the reimbursement will be limited to the cost of the generic.

DENTAL CARE INSURANCE

To be entitled to the Dental Care Insurance option, you must be insured under option 2 - Drug and Health Insurance and the same status must apply to Drug and Health Insurance and Dental Care Insurance. Please refer to the chart below for the cost of the Dental Care Insurance option.

DEDUCTIBLE (per calendar year)	\$100 per certificate
Basic and preventive care	100% of eligible expenses
Minor restoration	80% of eligible expenses
Major restoration	50% of eligible expenses
MAXIMUM (per calendar year)	\$1,500 per insured
Orthodontics	50% of eligible expenses, lifetime max.: \$1,500

Dental expenses incurred during the six (6) months following the effective date of member's coverage are excluded if application for membership is received by the insured more than 31 days following the eligibility date.



:: EVERYWHERE IN QUEBEC

1 (800) 361-5303 information@sogemec.com sogemec.com (819) 820-2213 Fax: (819) 820-2215

:: MONTREAL

2, Complexe Desjardins East Tower, 20th Floor P.O. 217, Desjardins Station Montreal, Qc, H5B 1G9 (514) 350-5070 Fax: (514) 350-5071

:: QUEBEC

:: SHERBROOKE

Place de la Cité, Tour de la Cité 2600, Laurier Boulevard Suite 800, 8th Floor Quebec, Qc, G1V 4W2 (418) 990-3946 Fax: (418) 647-3754

REASSURING PARTNERS

THE DRUG AND HEALTH GROUP INSURANCE PLANS ARE MADE AVAILABLE BY SOGEMEC ASSURANCES INC. AND UNDER-WRITTEN BY BENEVA

Sogemec

:: EVERYWHERE IN QUEBEC

1 (800) 361-5303 information@sogemec.com sogemec.com

:: MONTREAL

2, Complexe Desjardins East Tower, 20th floor P.O. 217, Desjardins Station Montreal, Qc, H5B 1G9 (514) 350-5070 Fax: (514) 350-5071

:: QUEBEC

Place de la Cité, Tour de la Cité 2600, Laurier Boulevard Suite 800, 8th Floor Québec, Qc, G1V 4W2 (418) 990-3946 Fax: (418) 647-3754

:: SHERBROOKE

(819) 820-2213 Fax: (819) 820-2215

ADMISSIBILITY

This plan is offered to member in good standing of the Fédération des médecins spécialistes du Québec.

CHANGE IN COVERAGE STATUS

Participants can change their coverage status when any of the following events occur:

- a) marriage;
- b) when the spouse becomes eligible;
- c) birth or adoption of a dependent child;
- d) death of the spouse or a dependent child;
- e) on termination of a dependent child's eligibility;
- f) when the spouse acquires or loses the right to enrol on his employer's group plan.

IMPORTANCE NOTICE

Option 3 requires no medical questionnaire (guaranteed acceptance). This applies to all FMSQ members.

Option 1 (prescription drug, travel and travel cancellation insurance) and Option 2 (prescription drug, health, travel and travel cancellation insurance) are subject to the insurer receiving and approving the "Insurability Report" form for all medical specialists.

The chosen plan is valid for a minimum of two years, and no changes are permitted within that period.

Registration forms are available at

https://sogemec.com/en/client-area/medical-specialist-all

You can send us your enrolment form using our secure sign deposit at https://sogemec.com/en/client-area/medical-specialist-file-deposit

MONTHLY PREMIUM RATE (9% TAX NOT INCLUDED)

INDIVIDUAL	LESS THAN 30	30 TO 39	40 TO 49	50 TO 54	55 TO 64
OPTION 1	\$45.16	\$56.45	\$98.80	\$164.94	\$177.08
OPTION 2	\$110.45	\$138.06	\$241.63	\$403.56	\$431.61
OPTION 3	\$23.14	\$28.92	\$50.61	\$88.56	\$88.56
DENTAL CARE	\$47.24	\$47.24	\$47.24	\$47.24	\$47.24
COUPLE	LESS THAN 30	30 TO 39	40 TO 49	50 TO 54	55 TO 64
OPTION 1	\$90.32	\$112.91	\$197.60	\$329.99	\$354.16
OPTION 2	\$220.93	\$276.15	\$483.26	\$807.10	\$863.25
OPTION 3	\$46.27	\$57.84	\$101.20	\$177.13	\$177.13
DENTAL CARE	\$102.91	\$102.91	\$102.91	\$102.91	\$102.91
SINGLE PARENT	T LESS THAN 30	30 TO 39	40 TO 49	50 TO 54	55 TO 64
OPTION 1	\$79.03	\$98.80	\$172.90	\$288.65	\$309.89
OPTION 2	\$193.31	\$241.63	\$422.86	\$706.21	\$755.33
OPTION 3	\$40.49	\$50.61	\$88.56	\$154.98	\$154.98
DENTAL CARE	\$79.51	\$79.51	\$79.51	\$79.51	\$79.51
FAMILY	LESS THAN 30	30 TO 39	40 TO 49	50 TO 54	55 TO 64
OPTION 1	\$124.21	\$155.25	\$271.69	\$453.59	\$486.97
OPTION 2	\$303.76	\$379.69	\$664.47	\$1 109.77	\$1 186.95
OPTION 3	\$63.62	\$79.51	\$139.16	\$243.53	\$243.53
DENTAL CARE	\$123.49	\$123.49	\$123.49	\$123.49	\$123.49



:: EVERYWHERE IN QUEBEC

1 (800) 361-5303 information@sogemec.com sogemec.com (819) 820-2213 Fax: (819) 820-2215

:: SHERBROOKE

:: MONTREAL

2, Complexe Desjardins East Tower, 20th Floor P.O. 217, Desjardins Station Montreal, Qc, H5B 1G9 (514) 350-5070 Fax: (514) 350-5071

:: QUEBEC

Place de la Cité, Tour de la Cité 2600, Laurier Boulevard Suite 800, 8th Floor Quebec, Qc, G1V 4W2 (418) 990-3946 Fax: (418) 647-3754